

SC 240 of 2016
CNR WBJP01-00-1762-2016

Order no 28 dtd 10.04.2024

Sole accused person is absent and files a petition praying for time.

Heard, considered and prayer is allowed.

Ld. P P in charge takes no step.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 22 .07.2024 for app/charge.

D/C By me

ADJ 4th , Jalpaiguri.